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ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
BORDER ROADS ORGANISATION
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States in which the branches of Border Roads Organisation (BRO) are situated in the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more branches of BRO in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) whether the BRO has launched any road project in the States of Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) The branches of Border Roads Organisation (BRO) are situated in the States of Assam, Arunachal Pradesh, Sikkim, Mizoram, Nagaland, Tripura, Meghalaya, Manipur, Uttarakhand, Himachal Pradesh, Punjab, Jammu & Kashmir, Rajasthan and Maharashtra.
BRO has branches in the Union Territories of Chandigarh and Andaman & Nicobar Island also.

(b) & (c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): There is no road project under execution by BRO in the States of Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh at present.
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